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FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS - SOUTH CENTRAL REIGONAL OFFICE, DALLAS, TEXAS 

SUBJECT: MONTHLY REPORT 
12/01/92 - 12-31-92 

TO: WALLACE H. CHENEY 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/ 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

ADMINISTRATIVE REMEIES 

RECEIVED IN MONTH 
ANSWERED'IN MONTH 

TORT CLAIMS 

NOV 
100 
100 

DEC 
107 

99 

NOV DEC 

----------------02/02/1993 09:46:09 

NUMBER PENDING 
NUMBER RECEIVED 
NUMBER ANSWERED 
NUMBER PENDING 
NUMBER OVER SIX MON 

---------------

FOI/PRIVACY 

NUMBER PENDING 
NUMBER RECEIVED 
NUNBER ANSWERED 
NUMBER PENDING 
NUMBER OVER 30 DAYS 

LITIGATION 

NEW CASES RECD 
CASES CLOSED 
HABEAS CORPUS 
BIVENS 

205 
60 
20 

245 
o 

NOV 
19 
24 
12 
19 
o 

NOV 
14 
35 

7 
5 

DEC 
19 
28 
32 
15 
o 

DEC 
18 
28 
10 

5 
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FTCA 
OTHER 
LIT RPTS 
CASES WITH HEARINGS 

OR TRIALS 

SIGNIFICANT CASES: 

2 
o 

23 

2 

2 
1 

17 

1 

DATE: JANUARY 28, 1993 

FROM: MICHAEL D. HOOD 
REGIONAL COUNSEL 



TURNER V. U.S., EP-92-70-B (W.O. TX) - A HEARING ON A MOTION TO COMPEL 
PLAINTIFF WAS HELD ON DECEMBER 28, 1992, WHEREBY THE COURT ORDERED 
PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO COMPLY WITH OUR DISCOVERY REQUEST. THIS CASE 
IS AN FTCA ACTION WHEREIN THE INMATE ALLEGES HE WAS NOT PROVIDED 
ADEQUATE MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR A WORK RELATED INJURY. THE INMATE FELL 
WHILE WORKING IN FOOD SERVICE. HE ALLEGES HE WAS NOT MEDICALLY FIT TO 
WORK AND FCI LA TUNA STAFF WERE DELIBERATELY INDIFFERENT TO HIS DIS­
ABILITIES. PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY'S ARE NOT ACTIVELY PURSING THIS CLAIM, 
AND IT IS ANTICIPATED THIS ACTION WILL BE DISMISSED. 

TRAVEL 

MAT CARNEY -

02/02/1993 09:46:19 ================ 

TRAVEL - JANUARY 18-19 - FPC BRYAN- ETHICS TRAINING 
JANUARY 20 - FCI SEAGOVILLE - ETHICS TRAINING 

LORI CUNNINGHAM -
TRAVEL - JANUARY 20-21 - FMC CARVILLE AND FCI, OAKDALE 
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